COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

CITY OF LOWELL 

In City Council 
VOTE 

Authorizing the City Manager on Behalf of the City of Lowell, to accept a Gift from the Hartford 
Foundation of Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 ($15,000.00) Dollars for use by the Masshire Career 
Center. 

------ 

The Hartford Foundation desires to donate Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 ($15,000.00) Dollars; 
and  

The City of Lowell desires to accept the gift of said funds for use by the Lowell’s Masshire 
Career Center for post-placement employment retention services for chronically unemployed or 
underemployed adults. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT VOTED: 

That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized in the name of the City of Lowell, to accept a 
gift from the Hartford Foundation for a total amount of Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 
($15,000.00) Dollars for use by the Masshire Career Center, pursuant to Massachusetts General 
Laws Chapter 44, §53A.